



**MONARCH**  
**NETWORTH CAPITAL**

*wealthcare redefined*

To,  
The General Manager  
Department of Corporate Services  
Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE Limited)  
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai- 400001

**SUB.: CORRIGENDUM TO DETAILED PUBLIC STATEMENT FOR THE PROPOSED OPEN OFFER OF 2,36,600 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF RS. 10 EACH FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF RS. 10/- PER FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE OF MODELLA WOOLLENS LIMITED (TARGET COMPANY) REPRESENTING 26% OF TOTAL PAID-UP AND VOTING EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL BY SUNDER SUVIDHA LLP (ACQUIRER), THROUGH THE STOCK EXCHANGE MECHANISM OF BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE (BSE LTD.)**

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, Public Announcement dated December 29, 2017; Detailed Public Statement published in the newspaper on January 05, 2018, Draft Letter of Offer dated January 12, 2018, and SEBI observation on Draft Letter of Offer dated March 13, 2018, enclosed herewith is the Corrigendum to the Detailed Public Statement.

In compliance with regulation 3(1) and 4 read with Regulation 13(4) and 14(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 along with SEBI Observation dated March 13, 2018; this Corrigendum to Detailed Public Statement is published today i.e. Saturday, March 17, 2018 in the following newspaper, which has been submitted herewith for your record.

Newspaper	Language	Edition
Financial Express	English	All Edition
Jansatta	Hindi	All Edition
Mumbai Tarun Bharat	Marathi	Mumbai Edition

Kindly take the same on your record.

Yours Faithfully,

**Monarch Network Capital Limited**

**Ms. Sophia Jain**  
**Company Secretary**  
**SEBI Reg. No.: MB/INM000011013**

**Date: March 17, 2018**

**Place: Mumbai**

Encl.: A/a

**Monarch Network  
Capital Limited**

**Registered Office:** Office No. 901/902, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor, Atlanta Centre,  
Opp. Udyog Bhavan, Sonawala Road, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400063.

**T:** +91-22-30641600  
**F:** +91-22-26850257

**E:** reachus@mncgroup.com  
**W:** www.mncgroup.com

(Formerly Known as Network Stock Broking Ltd.)

**CIN: L65920MH1993PLC075393**

**MODELLA WOOLLENS LIMITED**

Registered Office: 4c Vulcan Insurance building, Nariman Road, Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400020, India.

Tele No.: 022-22047424 / 9879 | Email: modellawoolpens@gmail.com | Website: www.modellawoolpens.com

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L17120MH1961PLC012080

This Corrigendum to the Letter of Offer (this “**Corrigendum**”) is being issued by Monarch Network Capital Limited (“**Manager to the Offer**”) on behalf of **Sunder Suvidha LLP (“Acquirer”)**, Mr. Pramod P. Shah (“**PAC-1**”) and Mr. Sandeep P. Shah (“**PAC-2**”) and Mrs. Kalpana P. Shah (“**PAC-3**”) in respect of the Open Offer to the equity shareholders of Modella Woollens Limited (“**MWL**” or “**the Target Company**” or “**TC**” or “**the Company**”) pursuant to and in compliance with Regulations 3(1) & 4 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and subsequent amendments thereto (“**SEBI (SAST) Regulations**”).

This Corrigendum is being issued pursuant to observations made by Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) to the Manager to the Offer vide their letter No. CFD/DCR2/OW/P/2018/7953/1 dated March 13, 2018 on the Draft Letter of Offer dated January 12, 2018 to amend and provide an update to the Detailed Public Statement published on January 5, 2018 in Financial Express (English) (All Editions), Jansatta (Hindi) (All Editions), Mumbai Tarun Bharat (Regional, Marathi). This Corrigendum should be read in continuation of, and in conjunction with, the DPS, unless specified otherwise.

This Corrigendum shall be sent to all the stock exchange on which the shares of the Target Company is listed viz., BSE Limited and to SEBI and the Target Company, in accordance with the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, and is being issued in all the newspapers specified above in which the DPS was published.

The capitalized terms used but not defined in this Corrigendum shall have the same meaning assigned to them in the Letter of Offer. Shareholders of Target Company are requested to note the following:

1. The Revised Schedule of Activities is given below: Part VII of the DPS has been amended and should be read as follows:

**SCHEDULE OF MAJOR ACTIVITIES RELATING TO THE OFFER**

Activity	Original Date	Original Day	Revised Date	Revised Day
Issue of Public Announcement	December 29, 2017	Friday	December 29, 2017	Friday
Publication of Detailed Public Statement	January 05, 2018	Friday	January 05, 2018	Friday
Last date of filing Draft Letter of Offer with SEBI	January 12, 2018	Friday	January 12, 2018	Friday
Last date for public announcement for competing offer(s)	January 19, 2018	Friday	January 19, 2018	Friday
Last date for receipt of comments from SEBI on the Draft Letter of Offer	February 05, 2018	Monday	March 13, 2018	Tuesday
Identified Date*	February 08, 2018	Thursday	March 15, 2018	Thursday
Date by which Letter of Offer to be dispatched to the Shareholders	February 15, 2018	Thursday	March 22, 2018	Thursday
Last date for upward revision of the Offer Price and/or the Offer Size	February 16, 2018	Friday	March 27, 2018	Tuesday
Last date by which the committee of Independent Directors of the Target Company shall give its recommendations	February 20, 2018	Tuesday	March 28, 2018	Wednesday
Advertisement of schedule of activities for Open Offer, status of statutory and other approvals in newspapers and sending to SEBI, Stock Exchanges and Target Company at its registered office	February 21, 2018	Wednesday	March 29, 2018	Thursday
Date of Commencement of Tendering Period (Offer Opening Date)	February 22, 2018	Thursday	April 02, 2018	Monday
Date of Expiration of Tendering Period (Offer Closing Date)	March 08, 2018	Thursday	April 13, 2018	Friday
Last date of communicating of rejection / acceptance and payment of Consideration for accepted tenders / return of unaccepted shares	March 22, 2018	Thursday	April 27, 2018	Friday
Issue of post offer advertisement	April 02, 2018	Monday	May 04, 2018	Friday
Last date for filing of final report with SEBI	April 02, 2018	Monday	May 04, 2018	Friday

\* “Identified Date” is only for the purpose of determining the names of the Shareholder(s) as on such date to whom the Letter of Offer will be sent. All owners (registered or unregistered) of Equity Shares of the Target Company (except the Acquirer and the Selling Shareholders under the SPA) are eligible to participate in the Offer any time before the Closure of the Tendering Period.

2. Additionally, Mr. Sandeep P. Shah, Mrs. Kalpana P. Shah and Mr. Manish Dave are appointed as Additional Directors on the Board of the Target Company w.e.f. February 07, 2018.

All the other terms and conditions remain unchanged. The Acquirer accepts full responsibility for the information contained in this Advertisement and also accepts responsibility for the obligations of the Acquirer prescribed under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

A copy of this Corrigendum will be available at SEBI website at <http://www.sebi.gov.in>

**ISSUED BY MANAGER TO THE OFFER ON BEHALF OF THE ACQUIRER**

**MONARCH**  
NETWORK CAPITAL  
— wealthcare redefined —

**MONARCH NETWORK CAPITAL LIMITED**

Monarch House, Opp., Ishwar Bhuvan, Commerce Six Road,  
Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380014. Gujarat.  
Tel. No.: 079 – 6600 0500 / 700

E-mail: [shivam.patel@mnclgroup.com](mailto:shivam.patel@mnclgroup.com) | Website: [www.mnclgroup.com](http://www.mnclgroup.com)

Contact Person: Mr. Shivam Patel | SEBI Registration No: MB/INM000011013

For and on behalf of Acquirer along with the PAC

Sd/

**Sunder Suvidha LLP**  
**Mr. Sandeep P. Shah**  
Designated Partner

Place: Mumbai

Date: March 16, 2018

Warrant care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**CHHATRAPATI SHIVAJI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT**  
**GVK**  
**Mumbai International Airport Pvt. Ltd.**  
**INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST**  
 Mumbai International Airport Pvt. Ltd (MIAL) invites manufacturers / their accredited agents for hiring of Tempo - 4 vehicles for various locations of Mumbai to Kalina & 1 vehicle from Kalamboli to Mumbai.  
 Interested parties having relevant experience may submit their Expression of Interest (EOI) within 7 days of this advertisement with their credentials, detailed specifications of product/s offered, list of clients, the company's turnover details for last three years etc. to the below mentioned address.  
**Asst. VP - Operation Procurement**  
**Mumbai International Airport Pvt. Ltd.**  
**Chhatrapati Shivaji International Airport, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Terminal-1B, Santacruz-East Mumbai - 400099**  
 This invitation for EOI does not give rise to any right to the prospective suppliers and is not an offer or an invitation to offer. MIAL reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the EOIs or modify the terms hereof without assigning any reasons.

**WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED**  
 (A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise)  
 Regd. Office: Vidyut Bhavan, Block-DJ, Sector-II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700 091  
 CIN : U40109WB2007SGC113473, ecorpmont@gmail.com, www.wbsedcl.in  
**EXTENSION OF TIME**  
 Ref. NIT No.: WBS/EDCL/RE/DOUGVY/SUB-STATION/2017-18/NIT-34, Date: 17.02.2018 originally published in this newspaper on 24.02.2018. The Schedule of Bid Activities are hereby extended as follows - Bid Submission End Date & Time: 21.03.2018 (up to 12:00 hrs.); Bid Opening Date (Part-I: Techno-Commercial): 23.02.2018 (at 13:00 hrs.); Bid Opening Date (Part-II: Price): Shall be intimated later. All other aspects of the NIT will remain unaltered. Interested Bidders can download documents from <https://wbetenders.gov.in> and [www.wbsedcl.in](http://www.wbsedcl.in) ICA- T2039(4)/2018

**भारत हेवी इलेक्ट्रिकल्स लिमिटेड**  
**Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited**  
 (A Govt. of India Undertaking) Power Sector, Western Region  
 Shreeomhini Complex 345, Kingsway, Nagpur - 440 001 Ph : 0712 - 3048600, Fax : 0712 - 3048699, www.bhelpswr.co.in  
**NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)** (2017-18/30)  
 E/tenders are invited for the following requirement below from bidders meeting respective Qualifying Requirements (QR). Brief description of job and Tender Specification / Notification number is as under.  
 1) **E-Tender No: 1706107:** Supply & supervision for erection & commissioning of 20 Numbers of 11kV/433V, 500KVA, and 02 Numbers of 11kV/433V, 250KVA, Package Substation at 3x800 MW Patratu Thermal Power Plant, Patratu, Jharkhand, India.  
**[HOSTING FOR ABOVE AT BHEL HOME PAGE/ E-PORTAL: 17.03.2018]**  
 Please visit our website - [www.bhel.com](http://www.bhel.com) / <https://bhelops.buyjunction.in> for complete details of the tenders / corrigendums. Brief/detailed notifications (as the case may be) of the tender/corrigenda etc & Fraud Prevention Policy will also be hosted on BHEL website ([www.bhel.com](http://www.bhel.com) - Tender Notification). All corrigenda, addenda, amendments, time extensions clarification, etc to the tender will be hosted on these websites only. Bidder should regularly visit these website to keep themselves updated. इस अधिचूचना का हिन्दी कपातरूप हमारी वेबसाइट [www.bhelpswr.co.in](http://www.bhelpswr.co.in) -> NIT Hindi पर उपलब्ध है। **AGM (PURCHASE)**

**CORRIGENDUM TO THE DETAILED PUBLIC STATEMENT FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF**  
**MODELLA WOOLLENS LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: 4c Vulcan Insurance building, Nariman Road, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400020, India.  
 Tele No.: 022-2204 7424 / 9879 | Email: [modellawoolleens@gmail.com](mailto:modellawoolleens@gmail.com) | Website: [www.modellawoolleens.com](http://www.modellawoolleens.com)  
 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L17120MH1961PLC012080

This Corrigendum to the Letter of Offer (this "Corrigendum") is being issued by Monarch Network Capital Limited ("Manager to the Offer") on behalf of **Sunder Suvidha LLP ("Acquirer")**, Mr. Pramod P. Shah ("PAC-1") and Mr. Sandeep P. Shah ("PAC-2") and Mrs. Kalpana P. Shah ("PAC-3") in respect of the Open Offer to the equity shareholders of Modella Woollens Limited ("MWL" or "the Target Company") or "TC" or "the Company" pursuant to and in compliance with Regulations 3(1) & 4 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and subsequent amendments thereto ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations").

This Corrigendum is being issued pursuant to observations made by Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) to the Manager to the Offer vide their letter No. CFD/DCR2/OW/P/2018/7953/1 dated March 13, 2018 on the Draft Letter of Offer dated January 12, 2018 to amend and provide an update to the Detailed Public Statement published on January 5, 2018 in Financial Express (English) (All Editions), Jansatta (Hindi) (All Editions), Mumbai Tarun Bharat (Regional, Marathi). This Corrigendum should be read in continuation of, and in conjunction with, the DPS, unless specified otherwise.

This Corrigendum shall be sent to all the stock exchange on which the shares of the Target Company is listed viz., BSE Limited and to SEBI and the Target Company, in accordance with the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, and is being issued in all the newspapers specified above in which the DPS was published.

The capitalized terms used but not defined in this Corrigendum shall have the same meaning assigned to them in the Letter of Offer. Shareholders of Target Company are requested to note the following:

1. The Revised Schedule of Activities is given below: Part VII of the DPS has been amended and should be read as follows:

SCHEDULE OF MAJOR ACTIVITIES RELATING TO THE OFFER				
Activity	Original Date	Original Day	Revised Date	Revised Day
Issue of Public Announcement	December 29, 2017	Friday	December 29, 2017	Friday
Publication of Detailed Public Statement	January 05, 2018	Friday	January 05, 2018	Friday
Last date of filing Draft Letter of Offer with SEBI	January 12, 2018	Friday	January 12, 2018	Friday
Last date for public announcement for competing offer(s)	January 19, 2018	Friday	January 19, 2018	Friday
Last date for receipt of comments from SEBI on the Draft Letter of Offer	February 05, 2018	Monday	March 13, 2018	Tuesday
Identified Date*	February 08, 2018	Thursday	March 15, 2018	Thursday
Date by which Letter of Offer to be dispatched to the Shareholders	February 15, 2018	Thursday	March 22, 2018	Thursday
Last date for upward revision of the Offer Price and/or the Offer Size	February 16, 2018	Friday	March 27, 2018	Tuesday
Last date by which the committee of Independent Directors of the Target Company shall give its recommendations	February 20, 2018	Tuesday	March 28, 2018	Wednesday
Advertisement of schedule of activities for Open Offer, status of statutory and other approvals in newspapers and sending to SEBI, Stock Exchanges and Target Company at its registered office	February 21, 2018	Wednesday	March 29, 2018	Thursday
Date of Commencement of Tendering Period (Offer Opening Date)	February 22, 2018	Thursday	April 02, 2018	Monday
Date of Expiration of Tendering Period (Offer Closing Date)	March 08, 2018	Thursday	April 13, 2018	Friday
Last date of communicating of rejection / acceptance and payment of Consideration for accepted tenders / return of unaccepted shares	March 22, 2018	Thursday	April 27, 2018	Friday
Issue of post offer advertisement	April 02, 2018	Monday	May 04, 2018	Friday
Last date for filing of final report with SEBI	April 02, 2018	Monday	May 04, 2018	Friday

\* Identified Date\* is only for the purpose of determining the names of the Shareholder(s) as on such date to whom the Letter of Offer will be sent. All owners (registered or unregistered) of Equity Shares of the Target Company (except the Acquirer and the Selling Shareholders under the SPA) are eligible to participate in the Offer any time before the Closure of the Tendering Period.

2. Additionally, Mr. Sandeep P. Shah, Mrs. Kalpana P. Shah and Mr. Manish Dave are appointed as Additional Directors on the Board of the Target Company w.e.f. February 07, 2018.

All the other terms and conditions remain unchanged. The Acquirer accepts full responsibility for the information contained in this Advertisement and also accepts responsibility for the obligations of the Acquirer prescribed under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. A copy of this Corrigendum will be available at SEBI website at <http://www.sebi.gov.in>

**ISSUED BY MANAGER TO THE OFFER ON BEHALF OF THE ACQUIRER**  
**MONARCH NETWORK CAPITAL LIMITED**  
 Monarch House, Opp., Ishwar Bhuvan, Commerce Six Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380014, Gujarat.  
 Tel. No.: 079 - 6600 0500 / 700  
 E-mail: [shivam.patel@mncigroup.com](mailto:shivam.patel@mncigroup.com) | Website: [www.mncigroup.com](http://www.mncigroup.com)  
 Contact Person: Mr. Shivam Patel | SEBI Registration No: MB/IN/M000011013  
**For and on behalf of Acquirer along with the PAC**  
 Sd/-  
**Sunder Suvidha LLP**  
 Mr. Sandeep P. Shah  
 Designated Partner  
 Place: Mumbai  
 Date: March 16, 2018

**पंजाब नैशनल बैंक** Punjab National Bank  
 Finance Division, Head Office: Plot No 4, Sector 10 Dwarka, New Delhi - 110 075  
**TENDER NOTICE**  
 Punjab National Bank invites tender for Selection of Actuary for Actuarial Valuation (AS-15(R) - Employee Benefits) from eligible bidders. Cost of RFP is ₹ 1000/-, EMD: ₹ 50,000/-. Commencement of Tender download is from 17.03.2018, 1000 hrs. Last date for submission of technical and commercial bid is 31.03.2018 till 17:00 hrs.  
 For details, visit our website <https://pnbindia.in>  
 Any corrigendum/clarification in respect of above said work shall be released only at our website <https://pnbindia.in> which may be visited regularly by intending bidders.  
**Chief Manager**

**श्री Shree Cement**  
**SHREE CEMENT LIMITED**  
 REGD. OFFICE: BANGUR NAGAR, BEAWAR - 305 901, DISTT. AJMER (RAJ.)  
 Website : [www.shreecement.in](http://www.shreecement.in) E-Mail : [shreebwr@shreecementltd.com](mailto:shreebwr@shreecementltd.com)  
 Phone : 01462-228101-06 FAX : 01462-228117-19  
 CIN: L26943RJ1979PLC001935  
**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
 NOTICE is hereby given that following Share Certificate(s) having following Distinctive Nos. held by under-named Member(s) has/have been reported misplaced/lost:  

SR. No.	Name of Holder(s)	Certificate Nos.	Distt. Nos.	No of Shares
1.	SUNITA SIKRI	32186	11087051 - 11087100	50
2.	SHIAVAX R. VAKIL	38969	11426201 - 11426250	100
	HORMAZDIYAR S. VAKIL	38970	11426251 - 11426300	
3.	T KARTHIK	97045	17933086 - 17933135	100
		97046	17933136 - 17933185	

  
 Application(s) has/have been made to the Company by the registered holder(s) of these shares for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate(s) in his/his favor. If no objection is received within a period of 15 days from the date of publication of this Notice, the Company will proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificate(s).  
 For SHREE CEMENT LIMITED  
 S. S. Khandelwal  
 Company Secretary  
 BEAWAR  
 15<sup>th</sup> March, 2018

**EAST COAST RAILWAY CONSTRUCTION WORK**  
 e-Tender Notice No. ETCFCONIIBBS 2018018, Dated : 12.03.2018  
**NAME OF WORK :** "TALCHER-BIMALGARH NEW B.G. RAIL LINK PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FOUNDATION (OPEN & WELL STRUCTURE) & R.C.C. SUB-STRUCTURE OF MAJOR BRIDGE NO. 71 (1X45.7M+1X61M+1X45.7M STEEL THROUGH GIRDER) OVER RIVER SAMAKOI AT CH. 36212M) INCLUDING OTHER ALLIED WORKS."  
**Approx cost of the work :** ₹399.80 Lakhs, EMD : ₹3,49,910/-, Cost of tender document : ₹10,000/-, Completion period of the work : 14 (Fourteen) Months.  
**Tender Closing Date & Time :** 17.04.2018 at 12:00 hrs.  
 No manual offers sent by Post/Courier/Fax or in person shall be accepted against such e-tenders even if these are submitted on firm's letter head and received in time. All such manual offers shall be considered invalid and shall be rejected summarily without any consideration.  
**Note :** The prospective tenderers are advised to visit the website fifteen days before the date of closing of tender to note any changes/corrigenda issued for this tender.  
 Complete information including e-tender documents of the above e-tender is available in website <http://www.ireps.gov.in>.  
 Chief Administrative Officer(CON)/PR-210/CA/17-18 Bhubaneswar

**EAST COAST RAILWAY CONSTRUCTION WORK**  
 e-Tender Notice No. ETCFCONIIBBS2018021 Dated : 12.03.2018  
**NAME OF WORK :** JAGDALPUR-KORAPUT DOUBLING : TRANSPORTATION OF P.WAY MATERIALS, EXECUTION OF P.WAY LINKING AND ALLIED WORKS BETWEEN AMBAGOAN (KM. 271.0) JEYPORE (KM. 230.5) STATIONS INCLUDING STATION YARDS OF AMBAGOAN, KOTPAR ROAD, CHARAMULA KUSUMI, KHADAPA, DHANAPUR AND JEYPORE ON KK LINE OF WALTAIR DIVISION, EAST COAST RAILWAY.  
**Approx cost of the work :** ₹1148.26 Lakhs, EMD : ₹7,24,130/-, Cost of tender document : ₹10,000/-, Completion period of the work : 24 (Twentyfour) Months.  
**Tender Closing Date & Time :** 17.04.2018 at 12:00 hrs.  
 No manual offers sent by Post/Courier/Fax or in person shall be accepted against such e-tenders even if these are submitted on firm's letter head and received in time. All such manual offers shall be considered invalid and shall be rejected summarily without any consideration.  
**Note :** The prospective tenderers are advised to visit the website fifteen days before the date of closing of tender to note any changes/corrigenda issued for this tender.  
 Complete information including e-tender documents of the above e-tender is available in website <http://www.ireps.gov.in>.  
 Chief Administrative Officer(CON)/PR-212/CA/17-18 Bhubaneswar

**Ambuja Cement**  
**AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED**  
 Regd Off: P.O Ambujanagar, Taluka , Kodinar , Dist. Gir Somnath ,Gujarat - 362715  
 Corp. Off : Elegant Business Park , MIDC Cross Road "B", Off Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059 Tel: 022-40667000, E mail : [shares@ambujacement.com](mailto:shares@ambujacement.com)  
 Website: [www.ambujacement.com](http://www.ambujacement.com) CIN No.: L26942GJ1981PLC004717

**NOTICE TO MEMBERS**  
 Members of the Company are hereby informed that the Company has on 16<sup>th</sup> March, 2018 completed the dispatch of Notice pursuant to Section 110 read with Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) and the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014 along with Postal Ballot Form ("Form") and self-addressed, postage pre-paid envelope to the members whose email ids are not registered and sent email to the members whose email-ids are registered with the Depositories/Company for the approval by postal ballot including e-voting by electronic means.  
 The Notice contains the following resolution:  

SrNo	Particulars	Type of Resolution
1	Approval for related party transactions with ACC Limited	Ordinary Resolution

  
 The Postal Ballot Notice has been sent to all the members, whose names appear on the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners, as on the cutoff date viz 2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2018 as received from the Depositories, i.e National Depository Limited (NSDL) & Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL). A person who is not a member as on the cutoff date should treat this notice for information purpose only.  
 The voting would commence from Saturday, 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2018 at 9.00 AM and ends on Sunday, 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2018 at 5:00 PM. Instructions for voting have been given in the Notice and the Ballot Form. The e-voting facility can be accessed through the web-link: <https://www.evotingindia.com>. Members who have already used the facility of e-voting earlier, may login using their existing password, others may follow the instructions given in the Notice. Members are requested to read the instructions given in the Notice / Ballot Form carefully before exercising the vote.  
 The e-voting facility will be disabled by CDSL at 5.00 PM on, Sunday, 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2018. Duly completed Postal Ballot Form should reach the Scrutinizer not later than 5.00 p.m. on Sunday, 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2018. All Postal Ballot Forms received after the date will be strictly treated as if the reply from such shareholder has not been received.  
 Members who have not received the Form and are desirous of seeking a duplicate form or having any grievance pertaining to Postal Ballot process can contact our Registrar and Transfer Agent M/S Link Intime India Private Ltd, C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai 400083. Phone No - 022-49186270. Email - [rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in](mailto:rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in) or Mr. Rajiv Gandhi, Company Secretary, Ambuja Cements Limited, Elegant Business Park, MIDC Cross Road 'B' Off Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai 400059. Tel - 022-40667000, e-mail: [shares@ambujacement.com](mailto:shares@ambujacement.com).  
 The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Surendra Kanstiya of Surendra Kanstiya Associates, Company Secretaries in whole time practice, as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot in a fair and transparent manner.  
 The results of the Postal Ballot will be announced at the Corporate office of the Company at Mumbai on or before Monday, the 16th April, 2018 at 5.00 PM . The results will be communicated to the Stock exchanges as well as posted on the website of the Company viz [www.ambujacement.com](http://www.ambujacement.com) as well as on the website of CDSL .  
**For Ambuja Cements Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**(RAJIV GANDHI)**  
 Company Secretary  
 Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 16<sup>th</sup> March, 2018

**FINANCIAL EXPRESS**  
**Tejas Networks Limited**  
 Corporate Identity Number : U72900KA2000PLC026980  
 Registered and Corporate Office: J.P. Software Park, Plot No. 25, Sy. No. 13, 14, 17 & 18, Konnapana Agrahara Village, Begur Hobli, Bengaluru-560 100, Karnataka, India. Tel. : +91 80 4179 4600 Fax : +91 80 2852 0201  
 E-mail : [corporate@tejasnetworks.com](mailto:corporate@tejasnetworks.com) Website : [www.tejasnetworks.com](http://www.tejasnetworks.com)  
**NOTICE FOR LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES**  
 The following share certificate(s) of the company have been reported as lost/misplaced and the holder(s) of the share certificate(s) have requested the company for issue of duplicate share certificate(s).  
 Notice is hereby given that the company will issue duplicate share certificate(s) to the below mentioned person(s) unless a valid objection is received by the Company within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice. No claims will be entertained by the Company with respect to the original share certificate(s) subsequent to the issue of duplicate thereof.  

Name of the shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.		No. of shares
			From	To	
ASHOK KUMAR GARG	T00741	003103	56712670	56713169	500
ANIL JAGANNATH MORE	T00087	001806	44572829	44573722	894
JYOTHI R	T00847	004053	102117436	102117935	500

  
 Any person who has/have a claim in respect of the said share certificate(s) should lodge his/her/their claim with all supporting documents with the company at its registered office. If no valid and legitimate claim is received within 15 days from the appearance of this notice, the Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificate(s) to the person listed above and no further claim would be entertained from any other person(s).  
 Registered office  
 J.P. Software Park, Plot No. 25,  
 Sy. No. 13, 14, 17 & 18, Konnapana Agrahara Village,  
 Begur Hobli, Bengaluru-560 100, Karnataka, India.  
**For Tejas Networks Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**G.V. Krishnakanth**  
 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

**MUTUALFUNDS** Sahi Hai  
**uti** UTI Mutual Fund  
**Haq, ek behtar zindagi ka.**  
**NOTICE - CUM - ADDENDUM**  
**Registration of UTI Opportunities Fund in United Arab Emirates (UAE) for distribution**  
 The following changes are effected in the Scheme Information Document (SID) of the subject scheme, on prospective basis, with immediate effect.  

SID Item	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
<b>III Units and Offer</b> A. Ongoing offer details Who Can Invest	Note: "Neither this Scheme Information Document nor the units have been registered in any jurisdiction including the United States of America."	Note: "The AMC / Fund has registered the Scheme with Securities & Commodities Authority ("SCA") as Foreign Investment Fund, which can be distributed in the United Arab Emirates ("UAE") by licensed distributor(s) who have obtained approval from SCA to promote this Scheme within the UAE.  Neither this Scheme Information Document nor the units have been registered in any other jurisdictions including the United States of America, other than UAE."

  
 All other terms and conditions of UTI Opportunities Fund remain unchanged.  
 This Addendum No. 51/2017-18 is an integral part of the Scheme Information Document (SID) / Key Information Memoranda (KIM) of the above referred Scheme of UTI Mutual Fund and shall be read in conjunction with the SID / KIM.  
 For UTI Asset Management Company Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Authorised Signatory  
 In case any further information is required, the nearest UTI Financial Centre may please be contacted.  
**Mumbai**  
**March 16, 2018** Toll Free No.: 1800 22 1230 Website: [www.utimf.com](http://www.utimf.com)  
**REGISTERED OFFICE:** UTI Tower, 'Gr' Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051. Phone: 022 - 66786666. UTI Asset Management Company Ltd. (Investment Manager for UTI Mutual Fund) E-mail: [invest@uti.co.in](mailto:invest@uti.co.in), (CIN-U65991MH2002GOI137867).  
 For more information, please contact the nearest UTI Financial Centre or your AMFI/NISM certified UTI Mutual Fund Independent Financial Advisor, for a copy of Statement of Additional Information, Scheme Information Document and Key Information Memorandum cum Application Form.  
 UTI-SIP is only an investment approach applied to various equity, debt and balanced schemes of UTI Mutual Fund (UTI MF) and is not the name of a scheme / plan of UTI MF.  
**Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.**

**ESSEL FINANCE AMC LIMITED**  
 (formerly Peerless Funds Management Co. Limited)  
 Registered and Corporate Office:  
 Peerless Mansion, 1, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata-700069  
 Tel: 033 40185000; Fax: 033 40185010; Toll free no. 1800 103 8999,  
 Website: [www.esselfinance.com](http://www.esselfinance.com), email: [mutualfund@esselfinance.com](mailto:mutualfund@esselfinance.com)  
 CIN: U65990WB2009PLC134537  
**NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM**  
**1) DECLARATION OF DIVIDEND IN CERTAIN SCHEMES OF ESSEL MUTUAL FUND:**  

Name of the Scheme	Plan/Option	Quantum of Dividend per unit (Gross of Statutory levy, if any)†	Face value (Per unit)	NAV of Dividend option as on March 15, 2018 (per unit)‡
Essel Short Term Fund	Regular Plan - Quarterly Dividend Option	Rs. 0.21842337	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 10.9349
	Direct Plan - Quarterly Dividend Option	Rs. 0.22922919	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 11.4768
Essel Regular Savings Fund	Regular Plan - Quarterly Dividend Option	Rs. 0.22483690	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 11.2561
	Direct Plan - Quarterly Dividend Option	Rs. 0.24340837	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 12.1870
Essel 3 in 1 Fund	Regular Plan - Quarterly Dividend Option	Rs. 0.34754893	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 15.4607
	Direct Plan - Quarterly Dividend Option	Rs. 0.36148473	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 16.0816
Essel Equity Fund	Regular Plan - Quarterly Dividend Option	Rs. 0.30	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 15.6263
	Direct Plan - Quarterly Dividend Option	Rs. 0.40	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 15.4820
	Regular Plan - Yearly Dividend Option	Rs. 3.80	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 18.6835
	Direct Plan - Yearly Dividend Option	Rs. 4.20	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 20.7412

  
 †Pursuant to Payment of Dividend, the NAV of the Dividend Option of the above mentioned schemes would fall to the extent of Payout and Statutory Levy, if any.  
 ‡The dividend will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus under the schemes and may be lower to the extent of distributable surplus available on the Record Date.  
 Dividend will be paid to those unit holders whose names appear in the records of the Registrar as at the close of business on the record date. For units in dematerialized form, all unit holders whose names appear in the beneficiary position file downloaded from the depositories as on the record date will be entitled to receive the dividend.  
**2) CHANGES TO THE OFFICIAL POINT OF ACCEPTANCE - KARVY COMPUTERSHARE PRIVATE LIMITED:**  
 Investors / unit holders are advised to take note of the following changes made to the list of Official Point of Acceptance of Essel Mutual Fund - Karvy Computershare Private Limited (Registrar's) office for all the transactions with effect from March 19, 2018:  

Location	Old Address	New Address
Karimnagar	Karvy Computershare Pvt.Ltd H.No.4-2-130/131, Above Union Bank Jafr Road, Rajeev Chowk Karimnagar- 505001	Karvy Computershare Pvt. Ltd., Sri Projects, Door no 2-10-1298, 2nd Floor, Rathnam Arcade, Jyothi Nagar, Karimnagar-505001

  
**3) CHANGE IN NAME OF ESSEL EQUITY FUND TO ESSEL LARGE CAP EQUITY FUND:**  
 Investors / unit holders are requested to take note that the name of Essel Equity Fund shall be changed to Essel Large Cap Equity Fund with effect from April 2, 2018. All other features of the scheme shall remain unchanged.  
 It may be noted that necessary changes, shall be made in the SID and KIM of the aforementioned Scheme(s) of Essel Mutual Fund in the above regard. The SID and KIM of the aforementioned Scheme(s) will stand modified to the extent mentioned above.  
**For Essel Finance AMC Limited**  
 (Formerly Peerless Funds Management Co. Limited)  
 (Investment Manager to Essel Mutual Fund)  
 (Formerly Peerless Mutual Fund)  
 Sd/-  
**Place: Mumbai**  
**Date: March 16, 2018** Authorized Signatory  
**MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.**

